10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

FILED
GARY L. HARRISON
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT

LAURA CONOVER 1/25/2022 4:55:40 PM
PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY CASE CR20202717
Alex Lambdin
Deputy County Attorney

State Bar No. 035650/PAN 67261
Law Firm No. 69000
alex.lambdin@pcao.pima.gov

32 North Stone, Suite 800
Tucson, AZ 85701

Phone: (520)724-5600

Attorney for the State

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA

THE STATE OF ARIZONA, CR20202717-001
Plaintiff, ORDER
Vs.

JOHN CHRISTIAN HANSEN II HON. JAVIER CHON-LOPEZ
Division 15

Defendant(s).

Upon application of the Pima County Attorney, and for good cause being shown.

It is hereby ordered that the above captioned cause is dismissed without prejudice.

It is further ordered that all outstanding warrants for JOHN CHRISTIAN
HANSEN II. with regard to the above captioned case only (CR20202717-001) are

quashed and all future hearing dates are vacated.

Dated this 25th day of January, 2022.

We&mﬁm

HON. JAVIER CHON-LOPEZ

(ID: 9195dd84-0d4c-424¢-9994-d5ad7fe07ca0)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

State v John Christian Hansen 11

Original of the foregoing filed
with the Pima County Superior Court
this day of January, 2022.

Copy of the foregoing delivered
this day of January, 2022, to:

Honorable Javier Chon-Lopez
Division 15
Pima County Superior Court

Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered
this day of January, 2022, to:

Joshua F Hamilton

455 W Paseo Redondo

Tucson, AZ 85701-8254

Attorney for John Christian Hansen II

Clerk of the Court - Criminal

Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court

Case Management

Pima County Jail Records

Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit
Felony Records Closed

Victim Notification

Office of Court Appointed Counsel

Imaging — Superior Court

Exhibits — Superior Court

Adult Probation — Court Services, Pima County Superior Court — 1 floor

CR20202717-001



