1	LAURA CONOVER PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY	FILED GARY L. HARRISON CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT 1/25/2022 4:55:40 PM CASE CR20202717	
2	Alex Lambdin		
3	Deputy County Attorney State Bar No. 035650/PAN 67261		
	Law Firm No. 69000		
4	alex.lambdin@pcao.pima.gov 32 North Stone, Suite 800		
5	Tucson, AZ 85701		
6	Phone: (520)724-5600		
0	Attorney for the State		
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
8	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA		
	THE STATE OF ARIZONA,	CR20202717-001	
9	Plaintiff,	ORDER	
10	- 10000000	ORDER	
11	VS.		
	JOHN CHRISTIAN HANSEN II	HON. JAVIER CHON-LOPEZ	
12	Defendant(s).	Division 15	
13	Derendani(s).		
14			
14	Upon application of the Pima County Attorney, and for good cause being shown.		
15	It is hereby ordered that the above captioned cause is dismissed without prejudice.		
16	It is further ordered that all outstanding warrants for JOHN CHRISTIAN		
17			
17	HANSEN II. with regard to the above captioned case only (CR20202717-001) are		
18	quashed and all future hearing dates are vacated.		
19	Dated this 25th day of January, 2022.		
20			
	Jovin Clim - Forgisi		
21	<i>[</i>]	HON. JAVIER CHON-LÓPEZ	

HON. JAVIER CHON-LÓPEZ (ID: 9195dd84-0d4c-424c-9994-d5ad7fe07ca0)

 with the Pima County Superior Court thisday of January, 2022. Copy of the foregoing delivered thisday of January, 2022, to: Honorable Javier Chon-Lopez Division 15 Pima County Superior Court Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered thisday of January, 2022, to: Joshua F Hamilton 455 W Paseo Redondo Tucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II Clerk of the Court - Criminal Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit Felony Records Closed Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court Raing 18 			
this day of January, 2022, to: 4 Honorable Javier Chon-Lopez 5 Division 15 Pima County Superior Court 6 Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered 7 this day of January, 2022, to: 8 Joshua F Hamilton 455 W Paseo Redondo 9 Tucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II 10 Clerk of the Court - Criminal 11 Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management 12 Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit 13 Felony Records Closed Victim Notification 14 Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19			
 Honorable Javier Chon-Lopez Division 15 Pima County Superior Court Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered this day of January, 2022, to: Joshua F Hamilton 455 W Paseo Redondo Tucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II Clerk of the Court - Criminal Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit Felony Records Closed Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 17 			
 5 Division 15 Pima County Superior Court 6 Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered this day of January, 2022, to: 8 Joshua F Hamilton 455 W Paseo Redondo 9 Tucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II 10 Clerk of the Court - Criminal 11 Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management 12 Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit 13 Felony Records Closed Victim Notification 14 Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court 18 19 			
 Pima County Superior Court Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered this day of January, 2022, to: Joshua F Hamilton 455 W Paseo Redondo Tucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II Clerk of the Court - Criminal Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit Felony Records Closed Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court 17 			
 Copy of the foregoing mailed/delivered this day of January, 2022, to: Joshua F Hamilton 455 W Paseo Redondo Tucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II Clerk of the Court - Criminal Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit Felony Records Closed Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court 			
 this day of January, 2022, to: Joshua F Hamilton 455 W Paseo Redondo Tucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II Clerk of the Court - Criminal Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit Felony Records Closed Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court 			
 8 Joshua F Hamilton 455 W Paseo Redondo 7ucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II 10 Clerk of the Court - Criminal Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management 12 Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit 13 Felony Records Closed Victim Notification 14 Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court 15 Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court 16 17 18 19 			
 455 W Paseo Redondo Tucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II Clerk of the Court - Criminal Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit Felony Records Closed Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court 			
 455 W Paseo Redondo Tucson, AZ 85701-8254 Attorney for John Christian Hansen II Clerk of the Court - Criminal Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit Felony Records Closed Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Court 			
Attorney for John Christian Hansen II 10 Clerk of the Court - Criminal 11 Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management 12 Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit 13 Felony Records Closed Victim Notification 14 Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19			
 10 Clerk of the Court - Criminal 11 Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management 12 Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit 13 Felony Records Closed Victim Notification 14 Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court 15 Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19 			
Clerk of the Court - Criminal Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit Felony Records Closed Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16			
 11 Research and Statistics 9th Floor Superior Court Case Management 12 Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit 13 Felony Records Closed Victim Notification 14 Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court 15 Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19 			
Case Management 12 Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit 13 Felony Records Closed Victim Notification 14 Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court 15 Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19			
 12 Pima County Jail Records Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit 13 Felony Records Closed Victim Notification 14 Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court 15 Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19 			
 Pima County Sheriff's Department, Wants / Warrants Unit Felony Records Closed Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19 			
 Victim Notification Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 			
 14 Office of Court Appointed Counsel Imaging – Superior Court 15 Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19 	Felony Records Closed		
 Imaging – Superior Court Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19 			
 15 Exhibits – Superior Court Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 16 17 18 19 			
Adult Probation – Court Services, Pima County Superior Cou 17 18 19			
16 17 18 19	0.01 $t = 1$ st floor		
18 19			
18 19			
19			
19			
20			
21			

22